FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03

08-06-2002  Docket No.: 2340-36156

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings → → →	•	•	<b>▼</b>	102180360	▼	▼
	_			17 1 DI	والمراجع والمراجع والمراجع المراجع المراجع المراجع المراجع المراجع المراجع المراجع المراجع المراجع ا	المقمرة ممرينة مالم المسايدات

Tab settings → → ▼							
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies): H.B. Fuller Company 1200 W. County Road E Arden Hills, MN 55112	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Adalis Corporation  Internal Address:						
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)							
3. Nature of conveyance:							
☑ Assignment	Street Address: 417 N.W. 136th Street						
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name							
☐ Other	City: Vancouver State: WA ZIP: 98685						
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes  No						
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):							
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:							
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)						
	<b>4,773,541</b>						
	4,773,541 SECTION SECOND						
Additional numbers attac	hed? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:						
Name: H.B. Fuller Company	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00						
Internal Address: Patent Department	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account						
08/05/2002 GTON11 00000234 062241 4773541							
01 FC:581 40.00 CH	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
Street Address: 1200 Willow Lake Blvd.	8. Deposit account number:						
P.O. Box 64683	06-2241						
City: St. Paul State: MN ZIP: 55164-068	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)						
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
Wendy N. Peterson Wendy							
	N letron 7/29/02 Signature Date						

	ignment of United States Pat ingle assignor; single assigne	1 2	Docket No. 2340-36156				
U.S. Patent No. 4,773,541	Issue Date 09/27/1988	Application Serial No. 07/022,457	Filing Date 03/06/1987				
Title of Invention: PACKAGE WITH TEAR	-AWAY OPENING INCLUDING	A PULL STRIP AND OUTER GU	JIDE TAPE				
Owner of Record	i (hereinafter "Assignor")	Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignor					
H.B. Fuller Company		1200 W. County Road E Arden Hills, MN 55112 United States of America					
P	Assignee	Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee					
Adalis Corporation		417 N.W. 136th Street Vancouver, WA 98685 United States of America					
Whereas, the above-identified Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;  Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one one odulars (\$ ), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.  Executed this Bald day of fine year 2002  at St. Paul, Minnesota USA  Signature of Assignor (or of authorized signatory if Assignor is a corporation, performent or association)  Richard C. Baker V.P., General Counsel & Corporate Secretary  County of Ramsey  Before me personally appeared Richard C. Ballum who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this 23rd day of first legal represented to the same this 23rd day of first legal represented to the same this 23rd day of first legal represented to the same this 23rd day of first legal represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this 23rd day of first legal represented to same this 23rd day of first legal represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this 23rd day of first legal represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this 23rd day of first legal represented the first legal representation and interest in the same;  Now, therefore, in consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged to same to said saignatory the same to be a first legal representatives and assignee the entire right, title and interest in and losal representatives and assignee the same to said saignation to said saignation the same to said saignation to said sai							
Copyright 1997 LegalStar	JULIE G. POST NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNES My Commission Expires 1-31-	2005	AS01A/REV01				

**RECORDED: 07/29/2002** 

AS01A/REV01 **PATENT** 

**REEL: 013138 FRAME: 0910**